

Jersey County Board

, Chairman , Vice-Chairman 200 North Lafayette St., Suite 3 Jerseyville, IL 62052 618.498.5571 x101 Fax 618.498.8735

jerseycountyillinois.us

November 25, 2024 Agenda COUNTY BOARD – Reorganization Meeting

Monday, December 2, 2024 11:00am

Dear Board Members:

The 11:00am meeting on December 2, 2024 is for the purpose of reorganization of the County Board through the election of a Chairman and a Vice-Chairman.

Call to Order by the County Clerk

Public Comment:

Old Business:

A. None.

New Business:

A. Authorization by the Jersey County Board for members of the County Board to participate in Regular and Special County Board meetings, as well as Committee meetings of the County Board under the specifications of the Illinois Open Meetings Act, 5 ILCS 120/7(c). If a quorum of the members of the public body is physically present, then a majority of the public body may allow a member to attend by video or telephone conference if the member is prevented from physically attending because of (1) personal illness or disability; (2) employment purposes or the business of the public body; or (3) a family or other emergency. If a member wants to attend the meeting by video or telephone conference, he or she must notify the recording secretary or clerk of the public body before the meeting, unless advance notice is impractical.

Assignment of the Assistant States' Attorney to serve as the Parliamentarian to conduct the election by the County Board of Chairman and Vice-Chairman:

- A. Nominations for Chairman.
- B. Ballot for the position of Chairman through a call of the roll.
- C. Nominations for Vice-Chairman
- D. Ballot for the position of Vice-Chairman through a call of the roll.

Chairman's Report:

- A. Discussion of need to conduct regular meeting on December 10, 2024
- B. Discussion of plans by the Chairman for the appointment and conduct of committees of the County Board.

Closed Session:

A. None.

Public Comment at the close of the meeting of the Jersey County Board.

Mileage and Per Diem Adjournment.

Sincerely,

Pam Warford Jersey County Clerk